

CNR No. DLNT01-007317-2025
Kios Infratech Projects India Pvt. Ltd. vs Rakesh Sharma
& Ors.
CS DJ /413/25

31.05.2025

Fresh suit for specific performance of Agreement to Sell and Permanent Injunction filed through e-filing. It be checked and registered.

Present : None

No one is appearing on behalf of plaintiff despite repeated calls since morning.

Physical file of the present civil suit is not received.

Put up for consideration on 05.07.2025.

(Anju Bajaj Chandna)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/31.05.2025