

CNR No. DLNT01-007317-2025
CS DJ No. 413/2025
M/S KIOS INTRATECH PROJECTS
INDIA PVT. LTD
Vs.
RAKESH SHARMA

14.07.2025

Present : Counsel Mr. Kanishth, counsel for the plaintiff
(through VC).

This is a suit for specific performance and permanent
injunction.

Heard. File perused.

Let notice of the plaint be issued to the defendants
vide PF/RC/Speed Post, authorized Courtier service for
26.08.2025.

(NISHA SAXENA)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North District/Rohini Courts/Delhi
14.07.2025(d)