

CNR No. DLNT01-007317-2025
CS DJ No. 413/25
M/s Kios Intratech Projects India Pvt. Ltd
Vs.
Rakesh Sharma

06.10.2025

Present : Counsel Mr. Love Sharma for the plaintiff.

Proxy counsel Mr. Abhishek Awasthi, for defendant
No. 1.

Defendant No. 5 Versha Rani is also served on
11.09.2025 through ordinary mode. However, none has appeared
on their behalf.

Defendant Nos. 2, 3 and 4 are reported to have left the
address given. Defendant No. 6 & 7 are stated to be not residing at
the address given and the process issued to defendant No. 8
returned back with the report 'insufficient address'.

Replication not filed to the written statement of
defendant No. 1. Appropriate steps be taken for furnishing fresh
address of defendant Nos. 2 to 4 and 6 to 8.

Put up for completion of pleadings qua defendant No.
1, written be filed on behalf of defendant No. 5 within the
limitation prescribed and for appearance of the remaining
defendants for 24.11.2025.

(NISHA SAHAY SAXENA)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North District/Rohini Courts/Delhi
06.10.2025(d)