

CS DJ No. 413/25
M/S KIOS INTRATECH PROJECTS INDIA PVT. LTD
Vs.
RAKESH SHARMA

21.01.2026

Present : Shri Yogesh, proxy Counsel for the plaintiff.

Sh. Braj Bhushan, Ld. Counsel for defendant no.1.

Ld. counsel for the plaintiff has filed replication.
Ld. Counsel for the defendant no. 1 submits that advance copy of the replication to the written statement of Defendant No. 1 has already been supplied.

There is no appearance on behalf of Defendant No. 2 to Defendant No. 8. Let the said defendants be served afresh through all permissible modes on filing of PF/Speed Post, returnable for **16.03.2026**.

(PREM KUMAR BARTHWAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North District/Rohini Courts/Delhi
21.01.2026(NSR)