

16.03.2026

Present : Sh. Yogesh, proxy counsel for Sh. Kanisth Manuja,
Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

Sh. Abhishek Awashthi, proxy counsel for Sh. Braj
Bhushan, Ld. Counsel for the defendant No. 1.

Sh. Karan Arora, Ld. LAC for defendant No. 4.

Ld. Presiding Officer is busy in administrative work
in respect of foundation stone laying ceremony of Family Courts
at Sector 14, Rohini, Delhi.

Ld. LAC for defendant No. 4 has filed written
statement on behalf of defendant No. 4 along with his authority
letter issued by DLSA/North, Rohini, Delhi. Copy of written
statement supplied.

As per directions, put up for the purpose already
fixed, on 13.05.2026.

Reader in the Court of
Ld.Principal District & Sessions Judge (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/16.03.2026 (d)